PUBLISH: Friday, December 04, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, December 07, 2015.

Certified to before me this December 04, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/10/2015 to 11/23/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/7/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Tri-Weekly News

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Daily Democrat

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Indiana State Police

Jan Smith

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Quill Corporation

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Print Shop

Treasurer of Adams County
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Rudd Equipment

Jay County REMC

Rekeweg, Shane

Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Boyce Forms Systems

Terry Debolt

Chad W. Sprunger

S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.
Matthew Bender

Geraldine Sudduth

Expert Transmission

Wal-Mart

Beth A. Webber

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Premier Trenchless Installations
Connie Ellenberger

Troyer's Market LLC

Uricks Trucking

Michelle Hackenjos

Deborah A. Schantz

Daniel J. Michaels

PC Mall-Gov

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Schwartz Steel LLC
Microvote General Corporation
Cintas Location #G64

Jeremy Wetter

Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
First Response

Purdue CES Education Fund
Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

1,900.00
7,466.07
25.47
54.35
204.99
1,941.30
3,657.63
316.00
20.00
42025
167.99
82.19
165.11
18,875.31
3,710.00
728.15
57.80
30.97
300.00
635.00
20.00
985.13
450.00
65.08
156.64
563.43
324.90
1,776.00
2,500.00
1,500.00
99.00
3,492.87
2,200.00
12.67
87.50
20.00
25.19
791.17
106.36
101.77
190.00
1,237.60
52.00
99.00
30.54
51.77
8.62
84.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Berne Ready Mix

Charles Bowers

Complete Printing Service
Douglas L. Bauman
Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Grimm's Auto

Innovative Concepts

Kiess Electric

Nipsco

Roto-Rooter

Teryl R. Smith

Top Supply Company LLP
Tri-State First Aid

Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.
Paul Norr

Adam T. Miller

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.
Sirchie Acquisition Company
Deatra M. Peterson

Richard Clutter

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Arthur J. Booth

Karen Fouts

Harvest Land Co-op

Missy Smitley

Leslie W. Marckel

Indiana Election Division
Michael G. Werling

Ian Gilbert

Kimberly A. Jackson
Bi-County Services, Inc
Robert Barger

Dell Marketing L.P.

Henry R. Mayer

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson
ReusserDesign

CDW Government, Inc.
First National Bank
FlexPAC

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware
Russell E Cook

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Kevin Nussbaum

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
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Amount

69,405.07
661.70
2,333.33
1,207.06
254.26
14,015.50
115.80
135.00
523.67
965.51
200.00
355.39
33.29
28.40
77.09
37.00
25.00
1,250.00
58.58
29.92
20.00
975.45
155.94
20.00
11.59
311.97
38.60
20.00
600.00
520.00
36.00
946.81
3,276.00
20.00
1,362.13
20.00
1,701.68
14221
175.00
976.44
56.60
1,315.55
871.44
424.24
20.00
116.88
20.00
257.50

12/7/2015




Amy Rumschlag

3M Electronic Monitoring

Janelle Staub

Timothy R. Taylor

EMP Technical Group

On-Duty Depot

John A. Crider

U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Jessica Nix

Rex W. King

Double Radius

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Staples Advantage

Cory M. Sprunger

Grant County Clerk of Court

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

93.66
100.00
12.67
20.00
262.50
18,750.09
20.00
7,775.00
313.60
57.78
746.91
143.44
1,027.26
311.96
315.02
124.59
25.00
13.04

Central Customer Charges

James J. Voglewede, Jr.

Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security
Derek C. Augsburger

Mediacom

Anne M. Razo

CenturyLink

AccessLine Communications
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Llama Corporation

Jack Odle

Michael W. Sorg

Troyer's Masonry

H & S Fabrication, LLC

Jason Anderson

Four U Packaging

Colin Johnson

Kehanson LLC

Grand Total

Page 2 of 2

161.37
243.12
392.00
20.00
98.91
25.00
2,554.76
218.41
23.51
351.00
136.40
20.00
185.00
1,200.00
22.50
323.99
400.00
445.00

200,846.91

12/7/2015



