

PUBLISH: Friday, December 04, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, December 07, 2015.

Certified to before me this December 04, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: **11/10/2015** to **11/23/2015**

Date Claims to be Paid: **12/7/2015**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	1,900.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	69,405.07
Indiana Michigan Power	7,466.07	Berne Ready Mix	661.70
Berne Tri-Weekly News	25.47	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Cintas Location #338	54.35	Complete Printing Service	1,207.06
Decatur Daily Democrat	204.99	Douglas L. Bauman	254.26
Erie Haven	1,941.30	Fleming Excavating, Inc.	14,015.50
Gordon Food Service	3,657.63	Grimm's Auto	115.80
Indiana State Police	316.00	Innovative Concepts	135.00
Jan Smith	20.00	Kiess Electric	523.67
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Nipsco	965.51
Quill Corporation	167.99	Roto-Rooter	200.00
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	82.19	Teryl R. Smith	355.39
Print Shop	165.11	Top Supply Company LLP	33.29
Treasurer of Adams County	18,875.31	Tri-State First Aid	28.40
Underground Pipe & Valve,	3,710.00	Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.	77.09
Rudd Equipment	728.15	Paul Norr	37.00
Jay County REMC	57.80	Adam T. Miller	25.00
Rekeweg, Shane	30.97	Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	1,250.00
Bixler Insurance, Inc.	300.00	Sirchie Acquisition Company	58.58
Boyce Forms Systems	635.00	Deatra M. Peterson	29.92
Terry Debolt	20.00	Richard Clutter	20.00
Chad W. Sprunger	985.13	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	975.45
S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.	450.00	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	155.94
Matthew Bender	65.08	Arthur J. Booth	20.00
Geraldine Sudduth	156.64	Karen Fouts	11.59
Expert Transmission	563.43	Harvest Land Co-op	311.97
Wal-Mart	324.90	Missy Smitley	38.60
Beth A. Webber	1,776.00	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Adams County Sheriff's Department	2,500.00	Indiana Election Division	600.00
Premier Trenchless Installations	1,500.00	Michael G. Werling	520.00
Connie Ellenberger	99.00	Ian Gilbert	36.00
Troyer's Market LLC	3,492.87	Kimberly A. Jackson	946.81
Uricks Trucking	2,200.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Michelle Hackenjosh	12.67	Robert Barger	20.00
Deborah A. Schantz	87.50	Dell Marketing L.P.	1,362.13
Daniel J. Michaels	20.00	Henry R. Mayer	20.00
PC Mall-Gov	25.19	Verizon Wireless	1,701.68
Stationair's Express	791.17	Landon Patterson	142.21
Karla Marbach	106.36	ReusserDesign	175.00
Schwartz Steel LLC	101.77	CDW Government, Inc.	976.44
Microvote General Corporation	190.00	First National Bank	56.60
Cintas Location #G64	1,237.60	FlexPAC	1,315.55
Jeremy Wetter	52.00	RICOH USA, INC.	871.44
Office Depot	99.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	424.24
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.54	Russell E Cook	20.00
First Response	51.77	O'Reilly Auto Parts	116.88
Purdue CES Education Fund	8.62	Kevin Nussbaum	20.00
Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	84.00	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	257.50

Amy Rumschlag	93.66	Central Customer Charges	161.37
3M Electronic Monitoring	100.00	James J. Voglewede, Jr.	243.12
Janelle Staub	12.67	Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security	392.00
Timothy R. Taylor	20.00	Derek C. Augsburg	20.00
EMP Technical Group	262.50	Mediacom	98.91
On-Duty Depot	18,750.09	Anne M. Razo	25.00
John A. Crider	20.00	CenturyLink	2,554.76
U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)	7,775.00	AccessLine Communications	218.41
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	313.60	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	23.51
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	57.78	Llama Corporation	351.00
Jessica Nix	746.91	Jack Odle	136.40
Rex W. King	143.44	Michael W. Sorg	20.00
Double Radius	1,027.26	Troyer's Masonry	185.00
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	311.96	H & S Fabrication, LLC	1,200.00
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	315.02	Jason Anderson	22.50
Staples Advantage	124.59	Four U Packaging	323.99
Cory M. Sprunger	25.00	Colin Johnson	400.00
Grant County Clerk of Court	13.04	Kehanson LLC	445.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>200,846.91</u></u>